004-024279-12/75
o STATE OF IOWA + DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

GRIMES STATE OFFICE BUILDING =« DES MOINES, IOWA 50319

ROBERT D. BENTON, Ed.D., STATE SUPERINTENDENT

lowa David H. Bechtel, M S., Administrative Assistant

a place 10 grOW RICHARD N. SMITH, Ph.D., DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT

Declaratory Ruling #4
(Cite as 1 D.P.I. Declaratory Ruling 11)

December 10, 1975

Max E. Redmond

Superintendent of Schools

Fort Madison Community Schoeol District
Twentieth Street & Avenue M

Fort Madison, Towa 52627

Dear Superintendent Redmond:

Your Petition for Declaratory Ruling was filed in my office on
October 2, 1975. The materials you attached indicated that the question
dealt with the bussing of nonpublic students authorized in Section 285.1
as amended. The specific question was as follows:

The matter in question: Is it legal for a trans-
porting district transporting nonpublic school
students from outside its district to collect,
from the parents of the nonpublic school students
being transported, the difference in the nonpublic
school students resident district's average per
pupil transportation costs and the average per
pupil transportation costs of the transporting
district?

The answer appears to be in the negative., I have been unable to
determine any statutory authorization for a transporting school district,
which is not the district of residence, to directly charge to the parents
of the nonpublic school students being transported any portion of the
trarisportation expenses much less that amount by which the average per
pupil transportation cost of the transporting district exceeds that of the
resident.

%c:ej:ely vours,
Robert D. Benton, Ed.D.

State Superintendent of Public Instruction
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